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Aberdeen school report
Enrollment and Staffing 
· 287
	K
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	37
	29
	26
	23
	24
	19
	17
	17
	28
	18
	18
	24
	17



· Mrs. Telfer will return to work on April 1st.   We will say good bye to Kiane Spiers, who has been covering for her.   
· Staffing/timetabling will likely start mid April, after the provincial budget is released on March 23. 
· Last year at this time, we had 307 students
upcoming events
· March 18 – 4-7 Winter Carnival
· March 21 - No School (Day in Lieu) 
· March 25 - K-8 Progress Reports go home 
· April 6 - FUN NIGHT!!!
· April 8 - Class Pictures
· April 12 - School Heritage Fair (Gr 5-7) 
Extra-Curricular Activities
· Jr and Sr Boys Basketball wrapping up
· Jr and Sr Badminton getting started 
· Yearbook 
· Curling (provincials!) 
· SLT planning pep rally 
· School clothing available for order this week
student data 
· Our School Data (4-6 results and 7-12 results)
· Your Voice Matters
· What draws your attention?  What questions do you have? 
before and after school care
· 
4
· Talked with Boys and Girls Club of Saskatoon and Kidstime
· Both organizations are open to setting up business at ACS but need some assurance that they would have people wanting to use the service and could find employees.  
· Amy will be emailing families with a request to contact the school to express interest
proposed facilities work
· Fitness room in second computer lab – will be looking for donations of used equipment 
· Library renovations
· Staff Room 
school nutrition
· Successful grant and dropping of covid restrictions has allowed us to restart our breakfast program
· Thankful for Shi Harrison who has volunteered to deliver groceries to the school once a week.  This allows us to avoid having many teachers spending weekends shopping for school. 
· Donations/grant ideas are always welcome 
playground update
· Sections of our playground are obsolete, and we can no longer get parts to repair 
· School will need to decide whether to replace these pieces or simply have them removed. 
· What is the enthusiasm for a major fundraising effort?  Is this a priority? 
fun night – April 6 
· planning well underway.   
· SCC and SLT asked to each collect two prizes for raffle table
· If you are able to volunteer that night to help out, please let me know and I will slot you into a one hour spot. 
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Batch #

202202-1CB-
05

202203-1CB-
08

202205-1CB-
05

Order
SC S/L Number

Invoice
Number

OCT 22/21

0007

JAN 20/22

Entry Date

27-Oct-2021
24-Nov-
2021

24-Jan-
2022

Description

Opening Balance:
ABERDEEN COMPOSITE PETTY
CASH
MINDBODY BALANCE

SHARI CHELACK

Total

Commitment

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Expenditure
0.00

24.90

381.00

312.00

717.90
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Account Description Budget Commitment Expenditures Balance $

1-2-10-102-998-037-007 SCHOOL COMMUNITY COUNGIL 3,231.66 0.00 717.90 2,513.76

Total 3,231.66 0.00 717.90 2,513.76




